FORM PTO-1595 1:01:92	07-22-1998	,	RSHEET		MENT OF COMMERC! It and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			.Y	•	₩
To the Honorable Commissioner	100770990		he attached ori	ginal documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Na п⊯ а г	nd address of m	eceiving party(ie	5):
John W. Gerbus		Name: _	Trans-Ash	1	
Daniel P. Ivkovich		Internal /	Address:	water water and a state of the	or and an analysis
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No				/11108 /11108 /06/98
O 3. Nature of conveyance:					25
Assignment Sequrity Agreement	☐ Merger	Street Ac	tdress: 617	Shepherd Di	
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	maliya di Malia di Malia di Malia di Antonio a sancesa			
Other		City:C	incinnati	State:_OI	ZIP: 45215
Execution Date: July 6, 1998		Additional r	name(s) & address	s(es) attached?	Yes 🖄 No
Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the e	execution dat	te of the applica	tion is: July	6, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Paten			
(09/11/095)					
(31/11/0/15)					
	Additional numbers attached	d? □ Y ∞ €	No No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence ed:	6. Total num	nber of application	ons and patents in	rvolved: 1
Name: Steven J. Rosen	The state of the s				·
Internal Address:		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)):.,\$	40
/		☑ Encio	sed		
07/16/1998 STHORNTO 00000070 09111095		C) Australia			
01 FC:581 40.00 C	/	U Autho	onzed to be cha	arged to deposit	account
Street Address: 4729 Cornell		3. Deposit a	ccount numbe	r:	
Cincinnati	OII /59/1	//			
City: Cincinnati State:	OH ZIP: 45241 DO NOT USE THE		plicate copy or ti	nis page ir paying	by deposit account)
	DO NOT OUR TIME	- 41 /10%			
0.00					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed the ariginal decument.	of, the foregoing information	on is true an	nd correct and a	any attached col	oy is a true copy
of the original document.		1.	44.	· 7	Karley San
Steven J. Rosen		Janetine .	****		#10 <u>/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /</u>
Name of Person Signing	3	Signature Total	number of pages	comprising cover sh	
				ENI	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, John W. Gerbus and Daniel P. Ivkovich, both of Cincinnati, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Method For Producing Aggregate" for which an application for United States Letters Patent executed on July 6, 1998 was filed on July 6, 1998, Serial No.

WHEREAS, Trans-Ash of Cincinnati, Ohio whose post office address is 617 Shepherd Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45215 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, we, said Assignor, by these presents do jointly and severally sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention and application for Letters Patent in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and foreign equivalents thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent to said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and profit; and for the use and profit of its legal representatives, to

> PATENT REEL: 9315 FRAME: 0737

the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _____ day of July, 1998, at Cincinnati, Ohio.

John W. Gerbus, Assignor

Executed this _____ day of July, 1998, at Cincinnati, Ohio.

Daniel P. Ivkovich, Assignor

State of Ohio County of Hamilton

Before me personally appeared said John W. Gerbus and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _____ day of July, 1998.

KIMBERLY PENDLETON
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires April 8, 2002

Notary Public

State of Ohio County of Hamilton

Before me personally appeared said Daniel P. Ivkovich and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of July, 1998.

KIMBERD/ PENDLETON

Notary Public, State of Ohio

Expires April 8, 2009

RECORDED: 07/06/1998

Nótary Public

PATENT REEL: 9315 FRAME: 0738